For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct
at 1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maximintegrated.com.
MAX6043
Precision High-Voltage Reference in SOT23
General Description
The MAX6043 precision voltage reference provides
accurate preset +2.5V, +3.3V, +4.096V, +5.0V, and
+10V reference voltages from up to +40V input volt-

� No External Capacitors Required for Stability
19-3036; Rev 2; 8/12
Ordering Information
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
Typical Operating Circuit appears at end of data sheet.
PART
OUTPUT VOLTAGE
(V)
TEMPCO
(PPM/°C)
INITIAL ACCURACY
(%)
TOP MARK
MAX6043AAUT25-T 2.500 15 0.06 ABRZ
MAX6043AAUT25#TG16 2.500 15 0.06 #ACMH
MAX6043BAUT25-T 2.500 20 0.10 ABDQ
MAX6043BAUT25#TG16 2.500 20 0.10 #ACMI
MAX6043CAUT25-T 2.500 65 0.50 ABDR
MAX6043CAUT25#TG16 2.500 65 0.50 #ACMJ
MAX6043AAUT33-T 3.300 15 0.06 ABSA
MAX6043AAUT33#TG16 3.300 15 0.06 #ACMK
MAX6043BAUT33-T 3.300 20 0.10 ABDS
MAX6043BAUT33#TG16 3.300 20 0.10 #ACML
GND
INI.C.*
*INTERNALLY CONNECTED. DO NOT CONNECT.
1
+
6 OUTS
5 OUTF
I.C.*
MAX6043
SOT23
TOP VIEW
2
3 4
Pin Configuration
#Denotes an RoHS-compliant device that may include lead that is exempt under the RoHS requirements.
T = Tape and reel.
MAX6043
Precision High-Voltage Reference in SOT23
2 Maxim Integrated
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
IN to GND...............................................................-0.3V to +42V
OUTF, OUTS to GND...................................-0.3V to (VIN + 0.3V)
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)
6-Pin SOT23 (derate 9.1mW/°C above +70°C)............727mW
OUT_ Short-Circuit Duration .....................................................5s
Operating Temperature Range .........................-40°C to +125°C
Storage Temperature Range .............................-65°C to +150°C
Junction Temperature Range ............................-65°C to +150°C
Maximum Junction Temperature .....................................+150°C
Lead Temperature (soldering, 10s) .................................+300°C
Soldering Temperature (reflow)
RoHS-compliant package.............................................+245°C
Packages containing lead(Pb)......................................+240°C
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS—VOUT = +2.5V
(VIN = +5V, IOUT = 0, TA = TMIN to TMAX. Typical values are at TA = +25°C, unless otherwise noted.) (Note 1)
PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
OUTPUT
MAX6043A (0.06%) 2.4985 2.5000 2.5015
MAX6043B (0.1%) 2.4975 2.5000 2.5025Output Voltage IOUT = 0, TA = +25°C
MAX6043C (0.5%) 2.4876 2.5000 2.5125
V
MAX6043A_25 3 15
MAX6043B_25 5 25
Output-Voltage Temperature

PATTERN NO.
6 SOT23 U6FH-6 21-0058 90-0175
Ordering Information (continued)
PART
OUTPUT VOLTAGE
(V)
TEMPCO
(PPM/°C)
INITIAL ACCURACY
(%)
TOP MARK
MAX6043CAUT33#TG16 3.300 65 0.50 #ACMM
MAX6043AAUT41-T 4.096 15 0.06 ABSB
MAX6043AAUT41#TG16 4.096 15 0.06 #ACMN
MAX6043BAUT41-T 4.096 20 0.10 ABDU
MAX6043BAUT41#TG16 4.096 20 0.10 #ACMO
MAX6043CAUT41-T 4.096 65 0.50 ABDV
MAX6043CAUT41#TG16 4.096 65 0.50 #ACMP
MAX6043AAUT50-T 5.000 15 0.06 ABSC
MAX6043AAUT50#TG16 5.000 15 0.06 #ACMQ
MAX6043BAUT50-T 5.000 20 0.10 ABDW
MAX6043BAUT50#TG16 5.000 20 0.10 #ACMR
MAX6043CAUT50-T 5.000 65 0.50 ABDX
MAX6043CAUT50#TG16 5.000 65 0.50 #ACMS
MAX6043AAUT10-T 10.000 15 0.06 ABSD
MAX6043AAUT10#TG16 10.000 15 0.06 #ACMT
MAX6043BAUT10-T 10.000 20 0.10 ABDY
MAX6043BAUT10#TG16 10.000 20 0.10 #ACMU
MAX6043CAUT10-T 10.000 65 0.50 ABDZ
MAX6043CAUT10#TG16 10.000 65 0.50 #ACMV
#Denotes an RoHS-compliant device that may include lead that is exempt under the RoHS requirements.
T = Tape and reel.
Maxim Integrated cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim Integrated product. No circuit patent
licenses are implied. Maxim Integrated reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time. The parametric values (min and